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1.4.1: Feedback on the academic performance and action taken
report

Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and ambience
of the institution from various stakeholders, such as
® Students
® Teachers
® Employers
® Alumni

and action taken report on the feedback is made available on
institutional website.
Feedback is collected based on the questionnaire designed by the college
from students and stakeholders on various aspects of the college
including location, office, canteen, laboratory, library, administration,
academics and teaching learning and analyzed. Feedback is also elicited
from parents, alumni, employers and teachers and analyzed and the same
is communicated to the concerned departments for taking necessary
steps. The suggestions collected from stockholders are summarized and
implemented in the next academic session by the approval of College
Development Committee. Feedback is also collected on curriculum. During
the alumni meet one alumnus addresses the students is one important
source of information on curriculum. Guest lecturers on various topics by
subject expert, entrepreneurs and visitors share their opinion on
curriculum and further betterment. Suggestions and comments given by
the stockholders are also taken into account for future development.
Feedback taken for assurance and enhancing the quality of teaching and
learning process. The suggestions of students are communicated to BOS
members for design and development of curriculum. According to the
suggestions of the industries and their requirement about curriculum, the
faculty members communicate with BOS members for curriculum. The
principal and senior staff member makes interactions with the students
about the curriculum and provides feedback to teachers in staff meetings.
After designing curriculum university arranges a workshop on desighed
curriculum. Our faculty members participate in the workshop and
communicate the required changes as per feedback to the BOS members.




ANALYSIS OF STUDENT’S FEEDBACK
FOR SESSION 2017-18

The honest opinion of the students in respect of teachers handling lecture classes for the

academic year 2017-18 regarding to relevant slots given in the following tables are collected

by the feedback committee, analyzed it, overall rating in % for all teachers is given in the

following tabular form.

Sr. Parameters Excellent | Very Good Average Below
No Good Average
1. Communication Skill and Knowledge 85 10 5 0 0
base of the teacher (as perceived by you)
2. Teachers approach towards students and 90 10 0 0 0
Punctuality in the Class
3. Sincerity and Regularity in taking 85 10 5 0 0
Classes
4. Students attendance in the class of 90 10 0 0 0
teacher who is being evaluated
5. Makes alternate arrangement of class in 80 10 10 0 0
his/her absence
6. Uses of teaching aids (OHP/ Blackboard 90 10 0 0 0
/PPT’s)
7. | Availability of teacher in the laboratory 90 10 0 0 0
for whole duration of laboratory hours
and regular checking of laboratory note
books
8. Uses of innovative teaching methods 90 10 0 0 0
9. Completes syllabus of the course in time 95 5 0 0 0
10. | Control mechanism in effectively 90 10 0 0 0
conducting the class
11. | Helps students in realizing their strengths 90 10 0 0 0
and developmental needs and approach
towards developing professional skills
among
students
12. | Ability to design quizzes /tests/ 90 10 0 0 0
assignments / examinations and projects
to evaluate students understanding of the
course
13. | Approach towards developing 90 10 0 0 0
professional skills among students and
help them in realizing career goals
14. | Provision of sufficient time for feedback 85 5 10 0 0
15. | Overall rating 90 10 0 0 0




Graphical representation of feedback analysis of students for academic session 2017-18
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Academic Year: 2017-18

Analysis of Parent

Sr.No. | Parameters Excellent | Very | Good Average | Below
Good Average
1. The admission process in the College 85 5 5 0 0
2. The Academic Calendar of the college is 80 10 10 0 0
well designed
3. Quality of teaching offered by the college 90 10 0 0 0
4, Examination system adopted by the college 80 10 10 0 0
5. Discipline maintained by the college 80 10 10 0 0
6. Technical knowledge and communication 90 5 5 0 0
skills acquired by your ward after the
admission to our college
7. Extracurricular activities run by the college 85 5 10 0 0
8. Sports facilities in the college 85 10 5 0 0
9. Student’s counseling and guidance 80 10 10 0 0
10. Library facilities 80 10 10 0 0
11. Examination results are declared timely 90 10 0 0 0
12. The college Employees are cooperative 95 5 0 0 0
13. Infrastructure and maintenance of college 90 10 0 0 0
premises
14, Canteen facility 80 10 10 0 0
15. View on Parents Feedback 85 10 5 0 0
16. Overall rating 90 10 0 0 0
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Sr. Parameters Excellent | Very Good Average Below

No Good Average

1. The learning | had in the college is useful in 95 05 00 00 00
my life

2. The developments in the college in recent 90 10 00 00 00
years are appreciative

3. The alumni have a role to play in 85 10 05 00 00
academically strengthening the college
further

4, The college administration should take 85 10 05 00 00
initiative to efficiently enroll and strengthen
the alumni-association

5. Are you willing to contribute to the 95 05 00 00 00
development of the college

6. Infrastructure and Lab facilities 85 10 05 00 00

7. Library 85 10 05 00 00

8. Environment 90 10 00 00 00

9. Fee structure 100 00 00 00 00

10. How do you rate the learning experience in 85 10 05 00 00
terms of their relevance to the real life
application

11. Is the education imparted at college useful 85 10 05 00 00
and relevant in your present job

12. | What is the caliber of students passing out of 85 10 05 00 00
this college

13. | View on Alumni Feedback 95 05 00 00 00

14. | Overall rating 90 10 00 00 00
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Communication skill and knowledge base of the teacher

231 responses

Excellent

very good

good

Average

Below Average

12 (5.2%)

20

40

60

teachers approach toward students and punctuality in the class

231 responses

Excellent

very good

good

Average

Below Average

sincerity and regularity in taking classes

231 responses

Excellent

very good

good

Average

Below Average

20

40

40

58 (25.1%)

60

56 (24.2%)

60

77 (33.3%)

83 (35.9%)

72 (31.2%)

80 100

80 (34.6%)

89 (38.5%)

80 100

74 (32%)

84 (36.4%)

80 100



students attendance in the class of teacher who is being evaluated

231 responses

Excellent 66 (28.6%)

very good 77 (33.3%)

good 70 (30.3%)

Average

Below Average

makes alternate arrangement of class in his/her absence

231 responses

Excellent 55 (23.8%)

very good 69 (29.9%)
good 82 (35.5%)

Average

Below Average

0 20 40 60 80 100

Uses of teaching aids (OHP/Blackboard/PPTs)

2371 responses

53 (22.9%)

Excellent

very good 76 (32.9%)

good 84 (36.4%)

Average 26 (11.3%)

Below Average

0 20 40 60 80 100



uses of innovative teaching method

231 responses

Excellent 67 (29%)
very good 76 (32.9%)
good 81 (35.1%)

Average

Below Average

100

Completes syllabus of the course in time

231 responses

Excellent 61 (26.4%)
very good 77 (33.3%)
good 74 (32%)

Average

Below Average

80

Control mechanism in effectively conducting the class

231 responses

63 (27.3%)

Excellent

very good 69 (29.9%)

good 87 (37.7%)
Average

Below Average 7 (3%)

0 20 40 60 80 100



Helps students in realizing their strengths & developmental needs and approach towards

developing professional skills among students
231 responses

Excellent 70 (30.3%)

70 (30.3%)

very good

good 81(35.1%)

Average 17 (7.4%)

Below Average 13 (5.6%)

0 20 40 60 80 100

Ability to design quizzes/tests/ assignments/examinations and projects to evaluate students

understanding of the course
231 responses

56 (24.2%)

Excellent
very good 81 (35.1%)

good 73 (31.6%)

Average 20 (8.7%)

Below Average 15 (6.5%)

o] 20 40 60 80 100

Approach towards developing professional skills among students and help them in realizing career

goals
231 responses

Excellent 71 (30.7%)

very good 78 (33.8%)

good 74 (32%)

Average 20 (8.7%)

Below Average

0 20 40 60 80



provision of sufficient time for feedback

231 responses

Excellent

very good

good

Average

Below Average

22 (9.5%)

13 (5.6%)

20

40

60

59 (25.5%)

66 (28.6%)

80

89 (38.5%)

100
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENT’S FEEDBACK
FOR SESSION 2018-19

Communication skill and knowledge base of the teacher
159 responses

Excellent 51 (32.1%)
very good 52 (32.7%)
good 56 (35.2%)
Average

Below Average

60

teachers approach toward students and punctuality in the class

159 responses

39 (24.5%)

Excellent

very good 58 (36.5%)
good 65 (40.9%)
Average

Below Average




sincerity and regularity in taking classes

159 responses

Excellent 43 (27%)

very good 48 (30.2%)

good 62 (39%)

Average

Below Average

students attendance in the class of teacher who is being evaluated
159 responses

Excellent 38 (23.9%)

very good

good 63 (39.6%)

Average 12 (7.5%)

Below Average

makes alternate arrangement of class in his/her absence
159 responses

37 (23.3%)

Excellent

51 (32.1%)

very good

good 59 (37.1%)

Average 18 (11.3%)

Below Average



Uses of teaching aids (OHP/Blackboard/PPTs)

159 responses

Excellent

very good

good

Average

Below Average

36 (22.6%)

57 (35.8%)

59 (37.1%)

20 40 60

uses of innovative teaching method

159 responses

Excellent

very good

good

Average

Below Average

37 (23.3%)

65 (40.9%)

12 (7.5%)

20 40 60 80

Completes syllabus of the course in time

159 responses

Excellent

very good

good

Average

Below Average

38 (23.9%)

51 (32.1%)

63 (39.6%)

20 40 60 80



Control mechanism in effectively conducting the class

159 responses

Excellent

47 (29.6%)

very good

good 68 (42.8%)

Average

Below Average

Helps students in realizing their strengths & developmental needs and approach towards
developing professional skills among students

159 responses

Excellent 48 (30.2%)

very good 51 (32.1%)

good 58 (36.5%)

Average

Below Average

Ability to design quizzes/tests/ assignments/examinations and projects to evaluate students
understanding of the course

159 responses

Excellent 45 (28.3%)

very good 58 (36.5%)

good 53 (33.3%)

13 (8.2%)

Average

Below Average



Approach towards developing professional skills among students and help them in realizing career

goals
159 responses

Excellent 45 (28.3%)

very good 51 (32.1%)
good 57 (35.8%)
Average 11 (6.9%)

Below Average 5(3.1%)

provision of sufficient time for feedback

159 responses

Excellent
very good 55 (34.6%)
good 62 (39%)

Average

Below Average

80
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENT’S FEEDBACK
FOR SESSION 2019-20

Your Class
261 responses

@®BA3
®BCom.3
@®B.Sc.3

Communication skill and knowledge base of the teacher
261 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@® Average

@ Below Average

teachers approach toward students and punctuality in the class
261 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@® Average

@ Below Average

38.3%




sincerity and regularity in taking classes
261 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

students attendance in the class of teacher who is being evaluated

261 responses

makes alternate arrangement of class in his/her absence
261 responses

@® Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@® Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@® Average

@ Below Average



sincerity and regularity in taking classes
261 responses

uses of innovative teaching method
261 responses

sl

Completes syllabus of the course in time
261 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@® Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@® very Good

@ Good

@® Average

@ Below Average



sincerity and regularity in taking classes
261 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Helps students in realizing their strengths & developmental needs and approach towards

developing professional skills among students
261 responses

@ Excellent
@® very Good
@ Good

/ @® Average
P | @ Below Average

Ability to design quizzes/tests/ assignments/examinations and projects to evaluate students

understanding of the course
261 responses

@ Excellent

® very Good

@ Good

@® Average

@ Below Average




Approach towards developing professional skills among students and help them in realizing career

goals
261 responses

@ Excellent

@® very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

provision of sufficient time for feedback
261 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENT’S FEEDBACK
FOR SESSION 2020-21

Your Class
189 responses

@®BA3
@ B.Com. 3
@®B.Sc.3

teachers approach toward students and punctuality in the class
189 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average




students attendance in the class of teacher who is being evaluated

189 responses

Uses of teaching aids (Blackboard/PPTs)

189 responses

e

uses of innovative teaching method
189 responses

el

@ Excellent

@ very Good

® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@ very Good

® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@ very Good

® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average



Completes syllabus of the course in time
189 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

® Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Helps students in realizing their strengths & developmental needs and approach towards
developing professional skills among students

189 responses

@ Excellent
® very Good
@ Good
@ Average
A @ Below Average

34.4%

Ability to design quizzes/tests/ assignments/examinations and projects to evaluate students
understanding of the course

189 responses

@ Excellent

® very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average




Approach towards developing professional skills among students and help them in realizing career
goals

189 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

€ = C @& docsgoogle.com/forms/d/1g0drQ20k3zpPIDB30QuO31bTVicYMSXol4cEywUpdls/editfresponses ®z % @

| 13 Reading list

Overall rating

189 responses
online classes but due to network problems | was never able to take classes in a row. | used to look like a -
classmate, but | used to look like a classmate ... but everything | saw seemed like an illusion .. Because he
was just completing the formalities. But | did not really get that knowledge. I'm sorry about that ... | have
not been able to learn for one or two years in a row due to corascopic conditions. | will pass all the
subjects but not the demonstration of those subjects but at least | have not got the knowledge of that
theory. | will get a degree but | don't know whether it will be shared or not. This will be my shortcoming for
the rest of my life. Thank a lot.
Online
Is
Our teaching staff are friendly and helpful..

10 out of 9

Every thing is good for my collage

Every teacher teching is excellent -
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ANALYSIS OF STUDENT’S FEEDBACK

FOR SESSION 2021-22
2021-22

Your Class
222 responses

@®BA3
® BCom. 3
@ B.Sc.3

Communication skill and knowledge base of the teacher
222 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average




teachers approach toward students and punctuality in the class

38.3% E‘_

222 responses

sincerity and regularity in taking classes
222 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

students attendance in the class of teacher who is being evaluated

222 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average



makes alternate arrangement of class in his/her absence

222 responses

Uses of teaching aids (Blackboard/PPTs)

222 responses

uses of innovative teaching method
222 responses

)

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average



Completes syllabus of the course in time
222 responses

Control mechanism in effectively conducting the class
222 responses

i

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

Helps students in realizing their strengths & developmental needs and approach towards

developing professional skills among students

222 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average



Ability to design quizzes/tests/ assignments/examinations and projects to evaluate students
understanding of the course

222 responses
@ Excellent
@ very Good
@ Good
@ Average
‘ @ Below Average

Approach towards developing professional skills among students and help them in realizing career
goals

222 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average

provision of sufficient time for feedback
222 responses

@ Excellent

@ very Good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Below Average
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Questions  Responses @ Settings Total points: 0
QOverall rating -
222 responses
Excellent ... -

*www

ACS college is A very excellent college his college a best platform to skill development and other activities
| love ACS college thank you so much

excellent

Teachers only help or support only those students who are good at their subject's and for other's they
always overlook.

Excellent teachet

All teaching staff are very good. Non teaching staff also coperate at the time of any situation

710




